FORMAT-2
No Objection Certificate from the Affiliating University/ Board

The Society Babu Singh Krishna Devi Samiti vide its Executive meeting held on 29/10/2023 at Shirdi Dham
Farrukhabad Road, Chhibramau, Kannauj (U.P.). vide item no. 02 have passed a resolution for the

i Closure of the Institution

iil Change of Type of Institution (Institution(s) converted into a university) from <Name of the
This is to confirm that the Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh has no objection for the

i.  Closure of the Institution,
Course1 Diploma in Electrical Engineering (Intake 60 Seats),
Course2 Diploma in Civil Engineering (Intake 120 Seats),
Course3 Diploma in Mechanical Engineering (Prod.) (Intake 120 Seats),
Course4 Diploma in Computer Science and Engineering (Intake 60 Seats)>
Mention Programme(s) and Course(s) where Closure of the Institution/ Programme is applied for:

ii.  Closing of MCA Course and Introduction of MBA/ PGDM Course/ Closing of MBA/ PGDM Course
and Introduction of MCA Course

e-4 e-3 e-2 e-1 Current
Academic Year

a b C d e
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
2023-24

Year of Establishment

Total No. of students
studying in the Institution as
on date

Programme
Level
Course
Approved
Intake
Actual
Admission
Approved
Intake
Actual
Admission
Approved
Intake
Actual
Admission
Approved
Intake
Actual
Admission
Approved
Intake
Actual
Admission

Engineering

Technology

Diploma

Civil Engg.
6

120

26

120

09

45

11

2015
120
64
120
108
120

Engineering
Technology
Diploma
Mechanical
(Prod.) Engg.
2015

120

69

120

117

120

93

120

37

120

18

48

Engineering
Technology
Diploma
Electrical
Engg.

2015

60

60

19

73

60
75
60
70
60
47
60

Engineering
Technology
Diploma
Computer
Science &
Engg.

2023

60
01
01




Re-arrangement of current students/ students who were admitted in these Courses in the previous
years and who are trailing due to failures, etc. are mentioned in the following table:

Current Staff strength, re-arrangements and dues, if any, shall be settled as per existing norms and
Regulations on that behalf.

Course requested for
Closure

Number of
current students

Number of students admitted in these
Course(s) in the previous years and who are

Details about re-
arrangements of

trailing due to failures students
Diploma in Civil We will follow all
Engineering 45 05 the instructions
received by the
Council
Diploma in We will follow all
Mechanical (Prod.) the instructions
o 48 02 .
Engineering received by the
Council
Diploma in Electrical We will follow all
Engineering 73 06 the instructions
received by the
Council
Diploma in We will follow all
Computer Science & the instructions
SO 01 00 .
Engineering received by the
Council

Liabilities if any, on this count shall be the sole responsibility of the Applicant of the Trust/Society/
Company and shall be settled as per the rules and Regulations as applicable.

Registrar/ Director

Board of Technical Education, Uttar Pradesh

Note: Formats given by the Institutions reflecting the content of the concerned Format shall be

accepted

*Strike off whichever is not applicable

G

Secretary

Babu Singh Krishna Devi Samiti,
Shirdi Dham, Farrukhabad Road,
Chhibramau, Kannauj (U.P)




