FORMAT-2

No Objection Certificate from the Affiliating University/ Board

The Society Babu Singh Krishna Devi Samiti vide its Executive meeting held on 29/10/2023 at Shirdi Dham Farrukhabad Road, Chhibramau, Kannauj (U.P.). vide item no. 02 have passed a resolution for the

- i. Closure of the Institution
- ii. Change of Type of Institution (Institution(s) converted into a university) from <Name of the This is to confirm that the Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh has no objection for the
 - i. Closure of the Institution,
 - Course1 Diploma in Electrical Engineering (Intake 60 Seats),
 - Course 2 Diploma in Civil Engineering (Intake 120 Seats),
 - Course3 Diploma in Mechanical Engineering (Prod.) (Intake 120 Seats),
 - Course4 Diploma in Computer Science and Engineering (Intake 60 Seats)>
 - Mention Programme(s) and Course(s) where Closure of the Institution/ Programme is applied for:
 - ii. Closing of MCA Course and Introduction of MBA/ PGDM Course/ Closing of MBA/ PGDM Course and Introduction of MCA Course

			hment	e-4 a 2019-20		e-3 b 2020-21		e-2 c 2021-22		e-1 d 2022-23		Current Academic Year e 2023-24		dents Institution as	Institution as
Programme	Level	Course	Year of Establishment	Approved Intake	Actual Admission	Approved Intake	Actual Admission	Approved Intake	Actual Admission	Approved Intake	Actual Admission	Approved Intake	Actual Admission	Total No. of students	studying in the Institution as on date
Engineering Technology	Diploma	Civil Engg.	2015	120	64	120	108	120	116	120	26	120	60	45	
Engineering Technology	Diploma	Mechanical (Prod.) Engg.	2015	120	69	120	117	120	93	120	37	120	18	48	
Engineering Technology	Diploma	Electrical Engg.	2015	09	75	09	70	09	09	09	47	09	19	73	
Engineering Technology	Diploma	Computer Science & Engg.	2023									09	01	10	

Re-arrangement of current students/ students who were admitted in these Courses in the previous years and who are trailing due to failures, etc. are mentioned in the following table:

Current Staff strength, re-arrangements and dues, if any, shall be settled as per existing norms and Regulations on that behalf.

Course requested for Closure	Number of current students	Number of students admitted in these Course(s) in the previous years and who are trailing due to failures	Details about rearrangements of students
Diploma in Civil Engineering	45	05	We will follow all the instructions received by the Council
Diploma in Mechanical (Prod.) Engineering	48	02	We will follow all the instructions received by the Council
Diploma in Electrical Engineering	73	06	We will follow all the instructions received by the Council
Diploma in Computer Science & Engineering	01	00	We will follow all the instructions received by the Council

Liabilities if any, on this count shall be the sole responsibility of the Applicant of the Trust/Society/ Company and shall be settled as per the rules and Regulations as applicable.

Registrar/ Director

Board of Technical Education, Uttar Pradesh

Note: Formats given by the Institutions reflecting the content of the concerned Format shall be accepted

*Strike off whichever is not applicable

Secretary Babu Singh Krishna Devi Samiti, Shirdi Dham, Farrukhabad Road, Chhibramau, Kannauj (U.P.)